A SPIRIT-FILLED LIFE. A HOLY CALLING.

2026 GENERAL
CONFERENCE

2026 General Conference

Petition Submission

Background Information and Documents

Plan of Organization and Covenant

Petition Process Overview (including_Submission Instructions)

Book of Doctrines and Discipline

Judicial Practice and Procedures

Document Review Verification *

D | have downloaded and read the Plan of Organization & Covenant and the Petitions
Process Overview documents linked above. Links to the Book of Doctrines and
Discipline & the Judicial Practice and Procedures are provided here for your
convenience.
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Submission Reminders

o Three Categories of Petitions - Petitions can include:

1) Changes to one paragraph or
2) A new paragraph or
3) A resolution.

NOTE: Where a change in one paragraph necessitates changing another
paragraph, the changes can be submitted in one petition.

To submit legislation to change existing language, choose the paragraph
number appearing first in the document to which you are proposing a change
(BDD or JPP).

o« GMC Membership - All individuals submitting petitions for consideration MUST
be a member of the Global Methodist Church. All cosigners be members of the
Global Methodist Church. Groups eligible to submit legislation MUST meet the
requirements in the Petitions Process
Overview document linked above.
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Petitioner Information

First * Last *

[ Lamar J [ Oliver

First name Last Name

Email * Phone *

[ petitions@globalmethodist.org ] =" 413185551212

Country * State/Province/Region *

[ US: United States v J US: Louisiana v

Valid Country Selection *

Valid Country and State Selected

Mailing Address *

1738 Aldersgate Street - Suite 524

Street Address 1

Ruston Louisiana
City State/Province/Region
71270-1913 United States
APostaI/Zip Code Country

Global Methodist Church | GC 2026 Petition Example | Individual | Change Paragraph Page 30f 9



Submitter Type * Submitter Membership Type *

@ Individual @ Clergy
(O Committee/Commission/Group (O Laity

(O Annual Conference

GMC Conference *

US: Trinity v

Your Church *

US LA Ruston Trinity of v
CO-SIGNER NOTES:

1. Ensure the email addresses are correct. Incorrect email addresses will result in the
petition being ineligble for consideration.

2. Co-signers MUST be members of the Global Methodist Church.

3. All co-signers will be contacted by the Petitions Secretary or their designee.
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Co-Signers (10 names with valid email addresses) *

First Name Last Name

1 John Wesley jwesley@globalmethoc
2 Charles Wesley cwesley@globalmethor
3 Susanna Wesley swesley@globalmetho
4 Peter Boehler pboehler@globalmethc
5 Jacob Albright jalbright@globalmethor
6 Philip Otterbein potterbein@globalmett
7 Francis Asbury fasbury@globalmethoc
8 Thomas Coke tcoke@globalmethodis
9 Harry Hosier hhosier@globalmethoc
10 Sophia Hokpey shopkey@globalmetho

I have verified the co-signers email addresses for validity and accuracy.
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Petition

Petition Type * Paragraph Modification Type *
@) Book of Doctrines and Discipline @ Change existing () Add new
O Judicial Practice and Procedures

(O Resolution

BDD Paragraphs * BDD Subparagraph *

Petition Title *

Updating the Petition Submission Process for Our Current and Future Context:

Rationale for Petition *

This subparagraph should provide maximum flexibility to the General Conference
Secretary or their designee to devise an optimal petition submission process that
allows for adaptation to current circumstances - especially given the rapid
development of new technologies.

Please provide information regarding your rationale for submitting this petition. This
content is subject to editing for clarity. (750 characters or less)
270/750
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Enter Petition Text

Instructions (Click to close)

Petition Text *

File Edit View Insert Format

A

1

v
Inl

S Underline v B I = = =

1. The petition must be sent to the General Conference Secretary or a designated petitions

Secretary, APttty pea-or-prHAteaorete OR offf;-ofr-otherH-meanSapproveaby
eSO e Trentce > ctd -.‘= A oovw—d gt Gete o v ,I!gha"hg
submitted in the form and method approved by the General Conference Secretary or their
designee. This form and meth hall rmin nd publicized no less than 330

days before the convening of th neral Conference. Th nnectional ncil m
approve an exception to this in situations where a special ion of th

Conference is called between regularly scheduled sessions.

p > span @ tiny
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Review Submission

Review *

| have reviewed the previous pages and certify that the information is accurate

Your Signature Submission Date

[ 12-15-2025 £

FCQ. -

Clear
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Thank You!

Your submission has been received.

a Lamar Oliver - Petition Submission.pdf ¥ Download PDF
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